MUTIARA INTERNATIONAL
GRAMMAR SCHOOL SDN BHD s

DISCOVERING POTENTIAL « LEARNING TO CARE ¢ RESPECTING DIFFERENCES

13 September 2019/ 13 Muharram 1441H MIGS/ADM/TI/SS/PS/2019-0131

Assalamu alaikum warohmatullahi wabarokatuh,

Dear Muslim Parents and Guardians,
TERM 1: FARDHU AIN CLASSES

May this letter reach you while you are in the best of Iman and health by the Grace of
Allah Subhanahu wa Ta’ala.

We would like to inform you that the Fardhu Ain classes for Year 1 - 10 students will
start on Monday, 23™ September 2019. There will be a total of 12 lessons in term one.

The schedule of the classes are listed as follows;

TIME
DATE DAY
JUNIOR SCHOOL | SENIOR SCHOOL

23 September Monday 2:30—3:30 pm 2:45 - 3:45 pm
30 September Monday 2:30-3:30 pm 2:45-3:45 pm
7 October Monday 2:30-3:30 pm 2:45—3:45 pm
14 October Monday 2:30-3:30 pm 2:45 — 3:45 pm
21 October Monday 2:30-3:30 pm 2:45 - 3:45 pm
4 November Monday 2:30-3:30 pm 2:45 —3:45 pm
11 November Monday 2:30-3:30 pm 2:45 —3:45 pm
18 November Monday 2:30-3:30 pm 2:45 - 3:45 pm
25 November Monday 2:30 - 3:30 pm 2:45—3:45 pm
2 December Monday 2:30-3:30 pm 2:45—3:45 pm
9 December Monday 2:30-3:30 pm 2:45 - 3:45 pm
16 December Monday 2:30 - 3:30 pm 2:45-3:45 pm
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Please be informed that students attending the Fardhu Ain classes will be charged RM
100 per term per student. The accounts department will be sending invoices with regards

1o this.

Kindly fill the attached sign-up sheet, informing your child’s attendance in these classes,
and submit it to Mr. Ali (Senior school) and Mr. Muhammad (Junior School) on or before

Wednesday, 18 September 2019.
Thank you. Wassalam.

o/ a

MR MOHAMAD ALI MASKUR
Islamic Studies Teacher

-

5175“{

MR JOHN PAUL BIRCH
Principal

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

, parent of

hereby wish my child to attend the Fardhu Ain Classes.

Signature:

year

Date:




